
Pos

944 Spec

1

2

3

4

5

6

CMC

1

2

3

4

5

GTS1

1

Honda Chal 2

1

2

3

4

PTB

1

2

3

PTD

1

2

No.

149

106

16

10

48

4

913

108

135

60

53x

005

26

13x

44

83

35X

64

066

387

12

Name

Dan Pina

Bradley Raum

Shannon McCue

Michael Cooper

steve brewster

Rick Briggs

Derek Wright

Michael Gerowitz

Peter Loftus

Jim Mayer

Spencer Caudle

Jim Ginter

Colin Botha

Eric Waddell

Team Know Fear Motorsports

Robert Mazurek

Kevin LeClair

Brian Shanfeld

Mike Sylvester

Matt Johnston

DAN HARDING

Class

944 Spec

944 Spec

944 Spec

944 Spec

944 Spec

944 Spec

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

CMC

GTS1

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

Honda Chal 2

PTB

PTB

PTB

PTD

PTD

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

14

16

16

15

15

9

15

15

15

15

14

16

13

3

16

12

Diff

26.761

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

2 Laps

2.235

1 Lap

1 Lap

7 Laps

0.358

47.647

1 Lap

3 Laps

13 Laps

4 Laps

Total Tm

31:20.817

31:47.578

30:15.468

30:36.481

30:57.939

30:39.015

31:35.616

31:37.851

30:26.981

31:26.494

29:23.499

31:09.966

30:27.741

30:28.099

31:15.388

31:16.947

30:11.394

25:23.022

8:39.961

31:09.138

24:58.901

Best Tm

1:43.979

1:44.762

1:45.770

1:46.086

1:48.442

1:51.969

1:40.904

1:41.241

1:42.816

1:45.693

1:40.818

1:47.231

1:41.661

1:42.138

1:45.078

1:52.395

1:38.333

1:37.530

1:41.844

1:42.969

1:45.575

Make - Model

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang GT

Pontiac firebird

Pontiac FIREBIRD

Chevrolet Camaro

BMW 325iS

Honda CRX

Honda Civic

Honda Civic

Acura RSX Type S

Acura TL Type S

Acura TL

Honda Civic SI

Mazda RX7

mazda rx7

Member

117173

123322

124121

161871

144713

158033

125705

141410

120369

152751

157145

115327

110940

117718

143989

161419

136229

111529

113768

133592

121827

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #77 you have a low battery warning for your transponder.

Car #007 you have a low battery warning for your transponder.

New Track Record (1:37.530) for PTB by Brian Shanfeld.

New Track Record (1:41.112) for PTE by Jason Kohler.
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Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sara Siggelkow

Race Director - Mark Siggelkow
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Margin of Victory

35.304

Avg. Speed

71.547

Best Lap Tm

1:37.530

Best Speed

83.051

Best Lap by

64 - Brian Shanfeld

NASA GL Mid-Ohio Pro Course 24-25AUG13

Lightning Race Group - 944Spec,CMC,GTS1,HC,PT,SM,SI,SE30

Lightning Race - Sat

Race started at 16:06:32

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 Miles

8/24/2013 04:05 PM
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Pos

PTE

1

2

3

4

5

6

PTF

1

Spec Iron

1

2

Spec Miata

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Not classified

DQ

SpecE30

No.

848

786

07

25x

44X

63

17

7

2

3

56

55

48X

614

87

113

22

41

27

77

47

Name

Jason Kohler

BRIAN MAKSE

Doug Kowalczyk

Michael Phillips

Sam Mandich

Team Jeffers Motorsports

Melissa Davis

Audrey Zavodsky

Team Dominy

Chris Price

Jonathan Davis

Christopher Williams

Justin Hille

Robert Keller

David Spencer

Jay North

T.J. Graven

Thomas Todaro

Jeff Davidson

scott berlin

Mark Domo

Class

PTE

PTE

PTE

PTE

PTE

PTE

PTF

Spec Iron

Spec Iron

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Spec Miata

Laps

16

16

16

15

15

8

14

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

Diff

1.526

56.499

1 Lap

1 Lap

8 Laps

44.400

2.342

3.043

3.405

16.719

17.700

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

DQ

Total Tm

30:46.698

30:48.224

31:43.197

30:15.139

32:02.252

18:29.598

30:33.009

31:02.262

31:46.662

31:36.690

31:39.032

31:39.733

31:40.095

31:53.409

31:54.390

30:25.220

30:27.034

30:43.607

30:43.948

31:24.799

30:44.331

Best Tm

1:41.112

1:42.117

1:45.059

1:46.071

1:51.703

1:50.520

1:52.994

1:41.572

1:43.674

1:43.325

1:43.514

1:43.141

1:43.632

1:44.811

1:43.758

1:45.588

1:45.490

1:46.883

1:46.461

1:49.694

1:46.230

Make - Model

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic Si

Honda Civic hatchback

Nissan 240 SX

Mazda Miata

Mazda Rx-7

Dodge Neon

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang GT

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

MAZDA MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Member

139169

130868

161901

159644

115468

156430

133473

140331

161848

140929

128891

129660

130465

124200

124923

141039

135776

135645

111016

149701

138763

Sorted on Laps

Car #47 (SM) DQ for failing to report to impound.
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Margin of Victory

35.304

Avg. Speed

71.547

Best Lap Tm

1:37.530

Best Speed

83.051

Best Lap by

64 - Brian Shanfeld

NASA GL Mid-Ohio Pro Course 24-25AUG13

Lightning Race Group - 944Spec,CMC,GTS1,HC,PT,SM,SI,SE30

Lightning Race - Sat

Race started at 16:06:32

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 Miles
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

53

007

54

36

9

21

126

125

Name

Team FAST tech

Anthony Magagnoli

Kyle Smith

Michael Osborne

Mason Meredith

Dennis Barker

Mike Fonte

Paul Stoddart

Class

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

SpecE30

Laps

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

7

Diff

4.830

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

9 Laps

Total Tm

31:48.099

31:52.929

30:24.068

30:29.628

30:42.958

30:51.760

30:52.480

16:45.135

Best Tm

1:44.322

1:44.331

1:45.482

1:45.538

1:46.054

1:45.869

1:46.536

1:47.081

Make - Model

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325IS

BMW 325is

BMW e30

BMW 325

Member

143329

138352

110699

104702

149941

139168

147672

143096

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory

35.304

Avg. Speed

71.547

Best Lap Tm

1:37.530

Best Speed

83.051

Best Lap by
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